

10.11.2021

Present : None for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohd. Aslam, learned counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for completion of pleadings / admission-denial of documents / framing of issues.

As per record, steps not taken by the parties.

On perusal of record, it is transpired that parties have been granted sufficient opportunities. Therefore, granting of further opportunity shall not be justified. The opportunity to file replication by plaintiff is closed.

Parties are given opportunity to disprove the respective documents during the course of evidence. Admission-denial of documents is complete.

List for framing of issues, on **10.02.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.11.2021