

CS245/18
VIKAS MANGAL Vs. ANISH AHMAD

01.05.2024

Present: Sh. S.A. Imran, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC moved along with the amended plaint by the plaintiff on 29.04.2024.

Heard on the application. Let notice of the present application be issued upon the defendant on the steps taken by the plaintiff for NDOH.

Put up on 20.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.05.2024 sb