

CS245/18
VIKAS MANGAL Vs. ANISH AHMAD

30.11.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is listed for arguments on application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC. Counsel for plaintiff submits that his amendment is premised on certain chain of documents which would also be required to be brought on record, if the amendment is allowed. He seeks time to move an application to bring on record the said documents.

Let the same be done within one week from today.

List for further proceedings on 11.02.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.11.2024

At 11:46 AM

At this stage, Sh. Anil Kr. Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared. He has been apprised of order passed.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.11.2024