

11.04.2026

Present: Sh. S.A. Imran, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant.

PW-3/Satish Kumar Jindal is examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Let witness mentioned at serial no. 3 of list of witnesses of plaintiff be summoned to appear with relevant record on NDOH. *Dasti* summons be given.

List for further PE on 27.04.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.04.2026